
Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Saturday, August 11, 2018

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

4003 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia BesthoffAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAJPB

8009 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8010 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8001 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8005 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffAXJB

8006 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8007 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPB

12009 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPB

12010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12011 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXJB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12006 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAJPA

16026 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJA

16017 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16018 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16019 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAJPB

16020 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16021 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16022 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16023 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16024 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16002 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16005 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16006 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16007 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

16008 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16009 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16011 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16012 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16013 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16014 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16015 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16016 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Blaez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPA

20001 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJA

20036 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJA

20017 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20018 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20019 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20020 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

20021 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20023 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20024 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20025 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20026 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20027 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20028 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20029 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPB

20030 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAJPB

20031 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20032 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20042 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20060 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20004 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJB

20005 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20006 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB
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20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20010 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20011 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20012 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20013 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20015 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20016 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXJA

24001 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24002 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24003 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24004 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24005 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24006 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24007 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12013 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesOJP

20002 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkOAJ

20007 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOAJ

20034 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeNAJB

12015 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Parker, Border Collie, Joan GrayNAJP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamNAJP

20041 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleNAJP

20033 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissNAJB

20035 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNAJB

20038 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAJA

20065 Aimee, Border Collie, Beth HildrethNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Tweed, Gordon Setter, Martha CiaschiniNAJB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia BesthoffAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXA

8008 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

8009 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8010 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8001 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8005 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffAXB

8006 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8007 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXA

12008 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPB

12009 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPB

12010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12011 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB
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12003 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12006 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

16017 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16018 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16019 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAXPB

16020 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16021 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16022 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16023 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16024 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16002 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16005 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16006 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16008 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16009 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16011 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16012 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16013 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16014 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16015 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16016 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20002 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXA

20036 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXA

20017 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20018 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20019 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20020 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

20021 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20023 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20024 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20025 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20026 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20027 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20028 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20029 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB

20030 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXPB

20031 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20032 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20060 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20004 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXB

20005 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20006 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20007 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20010 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20011 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20012 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20013 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20015 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20016 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24002 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24003 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24004 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXB

24005 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24006 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24007 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24010 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

12013 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesOAP

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20033 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOA

20034 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOA

20035 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOA

20065 Aimee, Border Collie, Beth HildrethOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Parker, Border Collie, Joan GrayNAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Blaez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonNAP

20040 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamNAP

20041 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleNAP

20038 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Tweed, Gordon Setter, Martha CiaschiniNAB

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia BesthoffXFPB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFPB

8001 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFB

8005 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffXFB

8006 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueXFB

8014 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxXFA

12003 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeXFA

12006 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngXFA

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceXFPB

16019 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeXFPA

16022 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16027 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesXFPA

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsXFA

16002 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16004 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFB

16006 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16011 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16014 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFPB

20032 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyXFPA

20001 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarXFB

20002 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkXFA

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistXFB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20011 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistXFB

20012 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsXFB

20013 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20014 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFB

20015 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24010 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntOF

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOFP

20021 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOFP

20025 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOFP

20037 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesOFP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20060 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesNPF

8012 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanNBF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeNBF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauNBF

16028 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamNPF

20033 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissNBF

20034 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNBF

20035 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNBF

20038 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAF

20043 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNBF

20065 Aimee, Border Collie, Beth HildrethNBF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Tweed, Gordon Setter, Martha CiaschiniNBF

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


